
 

Tangential blowers with electronically commutated EC-motors.
– integrated electronics
– speed setting via 0 - 10 V analogue voltage signal

speed-adjustable (version) via PWM signal available upon request 
– impeller diameter 40 mm
– airflow direction of 180˚ possible
– mounting position horizontal or vertical
– protection class IP20, insulation class F
– permissible ambient temperature 0 – 60 ˚C
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Tangential blowers
QL 4 double housing with EC motor
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Nominal data Dimensions mm

VDC m3/h Pa W min-1 kg

24 194 12 7 2550 1,3

24 234 15 8 2200 1,4
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Characteristic curves

type

QL4/2525-2212

QL4/3030-2212

Power supply +
Hall Sensor OUT
GND
PWM Input
Power supply - (GND)

suitable for connector housing Mini-Fit, Jr. (Fa. Molex)
order number 39-01-4050

Power supply: 24 DC (10V…26,8V)
Hall sensor out: 2 pulses per rotation

UH = 12 V; Rl = 1kOhm
Input: control voltage: 0…10V

input switched to GND: fan off
input open: fan off

20±0,15

43±0,15

10,2+0,3 31,4

39
,5

10

10,2+0,3

20±0,15

20
±0

,15
59

,5-
0,5

56-1

60,5 -0,5

69,1

26
,5

2
2

4

2
34

3,7

20
±0

,15
9,8

±0
,15

8,5

27

Ge
ne

ra
l i

nf
or

m
at

io
n

Ta
ng

en
tia

l b
lo

w
er

s
Ra

di
al

 b
lo

w
er

s 
AC

Ra
di

al
 b

lo
w

er
s 

EC
Ho

t a
ir 

bl
ow

er
s

Ax
ia

l b
lo

w
er

s
Pu

m
ps

Ad
dr

es
se

s

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

                               1 / 1

http://www.tcpdf.org

